
2019-2020 Shepherd University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-9   Conf: 13-8   Home: 14-3   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Beeman, Abby 30-30 1155 38.5 217-467 .465 63-184 .342 95-126 .754 18 111 129 4.3 53 0 219 164 6 55 592 19.7
24 Clayton, Sydney 30-30 890 29.7 218-368 .592 2-5 .400 88-115 .765 76 142 218 7.3 112 9 34 89 69 41 526 17.5
25 McLaughlin, Marley 30-30 1062 35.4 181-384 .471 59-151 .391 92-133 .692 34 89 123 4.1 90 3 66 64 8 64 513 17.1
22 Smith, Jordan 30-27 724 24.1 60-163 .368 28-82 .341 15-27 .556 14 62 76 2.5 73 3 18 36 2 25 163 5.4
00 Ross, Anna 30-1 510 17.0 57-136 .419 16-43 .372 18-27 .667 19 106 125 4.2 49 0 10 33 25 3 148 4.9
14 Myers, Hannah 28-28 708 25.3 44-117 .376 5-16 .313 12-20 .600 18 94 112 4.0 82 6 23 40 4 60 105 3.8
03 White, Madi 29-0 485 16.7 29-65 .446 13-38 .342 17-23 .739 10 40 50 1.7 42 0 13 12 3 19 88 3.0
23 Minor, Cara 17-3 233 13.7 15-39 .385 11-30 .367 4-6 .667 7 30 37 2.2 33 1 3 17 4 10 45 2.6
32 DeLorenzo, Angela 26-1 255 9.8 14-38 .368 7-18 .389 9-11 .818 9 25 34 1.3 27 1 8 12 0 10 44 1.7
12 Bedregal, Lindsey 5-0 27 5.4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 4 4 0.8 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 0.0
13 Harden, Morgann 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 835-1779 .469 204-568 .359 350-490 .714 262 751 1013 33.8 562 23 399 486 121 288 2224 74.13
Opponents 6049 201.6 735-1834 .401 179-568 .315 432-583 .741 407 745 1152 38.4 519 11 357 527 94 253 2081 69.37

Team Statistics SHEPW OPP
SCORING 2224 2081
    Points Per Game 74.1 69.4
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 835-1779 735-1834
    Field Goal Pct .469 .401
3 POINT FG-ATT 204-568 179-568
    3PT FG Pct .359 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 350-490 432-583
    FT Pct .714 .741
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 14.4
REBOUNDS 1013 1152
    Rebounds Per Game 33.8 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.6 –
ASSISTS 399 357
    Assists Per Game 13.3 11.9
TURNOVERS 486 527
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 288 253
    Steals Per Game 9.6 8.4
BLOCKS 121 94
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 6,570 3,217
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-386 13-247
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Shepherd 526 547 549 577 25 2224
Opponents 502 497 503 552 27 2081

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 FAYETTEVILLE STATE W 78-71 327
11/09/19 VIRGINIA STATE W 79-63 243
11/14/19 LINCOLN UNIV. (PA.) W 77-72 217
11/16/19 at Davis & Elkins W 94-84 124
11/20/19 FROSTBURG STATE W 71-66 450

* 11/23/19 at Edinboro W 83-71 323
* 11/24/19 at Mercyhurst L 80-84 359

12/02/19 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 62-61 227
* 12/07/19 SLIPPERY ROCK W 89-86 347
* 12/20/19 IUP L 76-91 283
* 12/21/19 SETON HILL L 85-102 323
* 01/03/20 at West Chester W 68-65 273

01/06/20 at Bloomsburg W 69-59 224
* 01/08/20 at California (PA) L 60-66 101
* 01/11/20 LOCK HAVEN W 71-64 335
* 01/15/20 EAST STROUDSBURG L 56-59 313
* 01/18/20 at Millersville W 80-71 380
* 01/22/20 at Mansfield W 67-59 123
* 01/25/20 KUTZTOWN W 70-62 581
* 01/29/20 SHIPPENSBURG W 78-71 289
* 02/01/20 at Lock Haven W 72-56 123
* 02/08/20 BLOOMSBURG W 75-73 657
* 02/12/20 WEST CHESTER W 71-66 393
* 02/15/20 at Kutztown L 71-78 292
* 02/19/20 MILLERSVILLE W 96-62 387
* 02/22/20 at East Stroudsburg L 58-65 125
* 02/26/20 at Shippensburg L 59-69 437
* 02/29/20 MANSFIELD W 91-53 841

03/02/20 LOCK HAVEN W 81-59 357
03/04/20 at Shippensburg L 57-73 333

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Shepherd University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-8   Home: 8-3   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Beeman, Abby 21-21 824 39.2 162-354 .458 46-135 .341 72-93 .774 11 78 89 4.2 34 0 145 119 3 38 442 21.0
24 Clayton, Sydney 21-21 602 28.7 151-257 .588 2-4 .500 67-86 .779 62 105 167 8.0 80 7 18 68 44 30 371 17.7
25 McLaughlin, Marley 21-21 741 35.3 126-273 .462 41-102 .402 73-105 .695 23 69 92 4.4 68 2 49 45 4 48 366 17.4
00 Ross, Anna 21-1 375 17.9 44-96 .458 11-30 .367 18-24 .750 16 74 90 4.3 36 0 9 22 19 2 117 5.6
22 Smith, Jordan 21-19 504 24.0 32-97 .330 13-49 .265 8-17 .471 12 42 54 2.6 53 2 15 23 1 16 85 4.0
14 Myers, Hannah 20-20 518 25.9 31-74 .419 3-7 .429 10-16 .625 12 68 80 4.0 61 4 14 27 4 46 75 3.8
03 White, Madi 21-0 374 17.8 24-54 .444 11-33 .333 3-8 .375 9 32 41 2.0 31 0 8 10 2 11 62 3.0
23 Minor, Cara 11-1 128 11.6 6-19 .316 4-15 .267 2-4 .500 3 21 24 2.2 17 0 0 12 3 5 18 1.6
32 DeLorenzo, Angela 17-1 159 9.4 5-22 .227 2-11 .182 8-9 .889 7 17 24 1.4 20 1 5 8 0 3 20 1.2
Total 21 4225 201.2 581-1246 .466 133-386 .345 261-362 .721 195 533 728 34.7 400 16 263 345 80 199 1556 74.10
Opponents 4224 201.1 511-1276 .400 138-426 .324 313-414 .756 270 510 780 37.1 364 10 269 353 64 180 1473 70.14

Team Statistics SHEPW OPP
SCORING 1556 1473
    Points Per Game 74.1 70.1
    Scoring Margin 4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 581-1246 511-1276
    Field Goal Pct .466 .400
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-386 138-426
    3PT FG Pct .345 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 261-362 313-414
    FT Pct .721 .756
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 14.9
REBOUNDS 728 780
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 37.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 263 269
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.8
TURNOVERS 345 353
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 199 180
    Steals Per Game 9.5 8.6
BLOCKS 80 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 4,749 2,536
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-432 10-254
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Shepherd 357 383 393 413 10 1556
Opponents 357 354 343 402 17 1473

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 at  Edinboro W 83-71 323
11/24/19 at  Mercyhurst L 80-84 359
12/07/19 SLIPPERY ROCK W 89-86 347
12/20/19 IUP L 76-91 283
12/21/19 SETON HILL L 85-102 323
01/03/20 at  West Chester W 68-65 273
01/08/20 at  California (PA) L 60-66 101
01/11/20 LOCK HAVEN W 71-64 335
01/15/20 EAST STROUDSBURG L 56-59 313
01/18/20 at  Millersville W 80-71 380
01/22/20 at  Mansfield W 67-59 123
01/25/20 KUTZTOWN W 70-62 581
01/29/20 SHIPPENSBURG W 78-71 289
02/01/20 at  Lock Haven W 72-56 123
02/08/20 BLOOMSBURG W 75-73 657
02/12/20 WEST CHESTER W 71-66 393
02/15/20 at  Kutztown L 71-78 292
02/19/20 MILLERSVILLE W 96-62 387
02/22/20 at  East Stroudsburg L 58-65 125
02/26/20 at  Shippensburg L 59-69 437
02/29/20 MANSFIELD W 91-53 841


